


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 9/2024

Ramesh Chandra Gurjar

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vishan Das Vaishnav

For Respondent(s) : -

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

13/02/2024

A prayer for adjournment is made by learned counsel for the appellant.

List the matter after two weeks, as prayed.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ

26-BhumikaP/Ramesh/-