


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 9/2024

Ramesh Chandra Gurjar S/o Shri Nanu Ram Gurjar, Aged About
49 Years, R/o 1-C-57, Shastri Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

----Appellant

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary, Urban Development And Housing Department, Government Of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur.
2. Municipality Of Rawatbhata, District Chittorgarh Through Its Executive Officer.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vikas Balia, Sr. Advocate assisted
by Mr. V. D. Vaishnav

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

14/03/2024

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Let copy of memo of appeal along with interim application be supplied to Shri Manish Patel, learned AAG, who represents respondent No.1.

Issue notice to respondent No.2 only on payment of PF within one week, returnable two weeks.

List the matter after three weeks while reflecting name of Mr. Manish Patel, learned AAG as counsel for respondent No.1 in the cause list.

Till the next date of hearing, status quo with regard to allotment of subject land as it exists today shall be maintained by all the parties.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ