


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 9/2024

Ramesh Chandra Gurjar

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. V.D. Vaishnav
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mehali Mehta for
Mr. Manish Patel, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

23/04/2024

Heard on application for taking additional documents on record. The documents relating to subsequent event are allowed to be taken on record. Respondents so advised may file additional reply within a period of three weeks.

List the matter after three weeks.

Interim order shall remain in currency, till the next date.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ