

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 9/2024

Ramesh Chandra Gurjar

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. V.D. Vaishnav  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vinti Sanadhya

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI**

**Order**

**21/05/2024**

List this case on 09.07.2024, as prayed by Mr. Sanadhya,  
learned counsel for the respondent.

**(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J**

**(DINESH MEHTA),J**

43-Anshul/-