

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 9/2024

Ramesh Chandra Gurjar
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan & Anr.
-----Respondents

Connected With
D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 225/2024
Jodhraj Gurjar
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan & Anr.
-----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vishan Das Vaishnav
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ayush Gehlot.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

10/09/2024

Mr. Vishan Das Vaishnav the learned counsel for the appellants states that against the common order passed in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.551/2014 and S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.1959/2014, separate special appeals have been filed.

2. Post these matters on 18.09.2024 alongwith D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) Nos.269/2024 and 67/2024.

3. A copy of this order be placed in each file.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J